Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tripos, Inc.		03/20/2007	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tripos, L.P.	
Street Address:	1699 South Hanley Road	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63144	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78912559	TRIPOS
Serial Number:	78912603	TRIPOS
Registration Number:	2834593	AUSPYX
Registration Number:	2963152	BENCHWARE
Registration Number:	2605737	CHEMSPACE
Registration Number:	2828044	COMBIFLEXX
Registration Number:	1995015	COMFA
Registration Number:	2728027	LITHIUM
Registration Number:	3199784	GALAHAD
Registration Number:	2371107	GENEFOLD
Registration Number:	2828019	OPTDESIGN
Registration Number:	2929338	OPTIVE
Registration Number:	2907055	OPTIVE RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3004402	SARNAVIGATOR
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0870**

900079437

Registration Number:	1336426	SYBYL
Registration Number:	2508493	
Registration Number:	1709823	TRIPOS
Registration Number:	1902530	UNITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29755.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan	
Signature:	/vb/	
Date:	06/15/2007	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark.Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark.Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark.Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark.Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark.Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS (this "Assignment") is made this 20th day of March, 2007, by Tripos, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Seller") in favor of Tripos, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Buyer").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller owns or controls the entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and any registrations and applications therefor in the United States and other jurisdictions as set forth in Schedule A all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, all improvements thereon, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; all goodwill associated therewith; and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the trademarks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill; (collectively, the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, Buyer is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 19, 2006 between Seller and Buyer pursuant to which Buyer acquired the portion of Seller's business to which the Trademarks pertain, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and convey unto Buyer, as of the date first above written, all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which so executed will be deemed to be an original and such counterparts together will constitute one and the same agreement.

This Assignment is intended to and shall take effect as a sealed instrument at such time as Seller shall complete this instrument by signing its acceptance of this Assignment below.

(MP) 21304/006/CLOSING/tripos.trademark.assign.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Tripos, Inc., as Seller

Tripos, L.P., as Buyer

By: Tripos Investments, L.L.C., its General Partner

By:
Name:
Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Trip	os, Inc., as Seller
By:	
-	Name:
•	Title:
Trip	os, L.P., as Buyer
•	Tripos Investments, L.L.C., its

Name: Defen w. en prise

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT]

(MP) 21304/006/CLOSING/tripos.trademark.assign.doc

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
AUSPYX	United States	2,834,593	4/20/04
BENCHWARE [©]	United States United States	2,963,152	6/21/05
CHEMSPACE	United States United States	2,605,737	8/6/02
COMBIFLEXX	United States United States	2,828,044	3/30/04
COMBITELAX COMFA (Stylized)	United States	1,995,015	8/20/96
LITHIUM	United States United States	2,728,027	6/17/03
GALAHAD	United States United States	3,199,784	1/16/07
GENEFOLD	United States United States	2,371,107	7/25/00
OPTDESIGN	United States	2,828,019	3/30/04
OPTIVE [©]	United States United States	2,929,338	3/1/05
OPTIVE RESEARCH®	United States United States	2,929,338	11/30/04
SARNAVIGATOR	United States United States	3,004,402	10/4/05
SYBYL Triangle Design (eld)	United States United States	1,336,426 2,508,493	5/12/85 11/20/01
Triangle Design (old)			8/25/92
TRIPOS	United States	1,709,823	8/25/92 7/4/95
UNITY	United States	1,902,530	// 4 /93
COMEA		151.000	2/21/04
COMFA	Austria	151.868	3/31/94
SYBYL	Belgium	542473	11/12/93
COMFA	Belgium	542472	11/12/93
TRIPOS	Canada	1,176,130	12/6/05
OPTIVE [©]	China	3,668,276 3,668,277	4/14/05
SYBYL	Denmark	VR 1994 02541	4/22/94
COMFA	Denmark	VR 1994 07624	11/11/94
BCUT [©]	EU	4,276,036	5/17/06
BENCHWARE [©]	EU	3,766,615	1/3/06
OPTIVE [©]	EU	3,299,831	12/10/04
SARNAVIGATOR	EU	4,138,442	4/10/06
TRIPOS	EU	4,138,145	1/31/06
SYBYL	France	93 486 686	10/6/93
COMFA	France	93 486 687	10/6/93
SARNAVIGATOR	Germany	3,046,679	1/24/05
SYBYL	Germany	2076437	8/30/94
COMFA	Germany	2104988	10/31/93
SYBYL	Great Britain	1,547,285	7/26/96
COMFA	Great Britain	1,547,307	10/21/94
SYBYL	Italy	662.269	9/30/93
COMFA	Italy	662.268	9/30/93
BENCHWARE [©]	Japan	4,805,255	9/24/04
SARNAVIGATOR	Japan	4,870,846	6/10/05
TRIPOS	Japan	4964121	6/23/06
SYBYL	Japan	2,590,593	10/29/93
SYBYL	Netherlands	542473	11/12/93
COMFA	Netherlands	542472	11/12/93
SYBYL	Sweden	303849	7/28/95
COMFA	Sweden	302950	6/16/95
SYBYL	Switzerland	427.549	

(MP) 21304/006/CLOSING/tripos.trademark.assign.doc

		····	
COMFA	Switzerland	427.621	

Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date
COMFA	Brazil	823707296	4/4/01
TRIPOS DESIGN	Brazil	823724174	4/5/01
TRIPOS DESIGN	Brazil	823724182	4/5/01
TRIPOS DESIGN	Brazil	823724190	4/5/01
UNITY	Brazil	823707300	4/4/01
TRIPOS	US	78/912,559	6/20/06
TRIPOS (& DESIGN)	US	78/912,603	6/20/06

Other Trademarks:

Alchemy Molecular Spreadsheet Receptor Chemprint

(MP) 21304/006/CLOSING/tripos.trademark.assign.doc

RECORDED: 06/15/2007